

## VIA ELECTRONIC EMAIL

**ICANN Empowered Community** 12025 Waterfront Drive, Suite 300 Los Angeles, CA 90094-2536 USA

2 June 2021

Dear Empowered Community Administration,

The Address Supporting Organization (ASO), pursuant to Section 7.8.d and in accordance with Section 7.2.(a).(ii) of the ICANN Bylaws, hereby designates Mr. Alan Barrett to seat 9 of the ICANN Board for the term beginning at the conclusion of the ICANN Annual General Meeting in October 2021 through the conclusion of the ICANN Annual General Meeting in November 2024.

On behalf of the ASO, I ask the Empowered Community to confirm its designation of Mr. Alan Barrett to the ICANN Board.

Kevin Blumberg

ASO Address Council Chair

Maarten Botterman, ICANN Board Chair CC: Göran Marby, ICANN President and CEO

John Jeffrey, ICANN General Counsel and Secretary

Representatives of the ICANN Empowered Community Administration









